Such queries and Answers shall form part of the tender document 
and contract agreement. Queries raised beyond the stipulated date will not be entertained.  

1.7 Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): The tender document shall be accompanied by earnest money of 

Rs.18,300 (Rupees Eighteen Thousand Three Hundred only) as EMD through E-Payment mode in 
E-procurement Portal. Bidder has to select the payment option as “e-payment” to pay the EMD as 
applicable. In case of exemption of EMD, the scanned copy of the document in 
support of exemption will have to be uploaded by the bidder during bid submission.